SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 569

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas is pleased to recognize Loretta Aranda, who is retiring from her position with the Office of the Attorney General on May 31, 2021, after 30 years of service to the state; and

WHEREAS, Loretta Aranda has had a fulfilling career in public service and is noted for the much-valued support she has provided to the attorneys and staff of the Office of the Attorney General; she is retiring from her position as coordinator for Legal Education and Recruitment in the Human Resources Division; and

WHEREAS, Throughout her career, Loretta has handled her far-reaching responsibilities with exceptional skill and dedication, and her expertise has been an indispensable asset to the agency; and

WHEREAS, Loretta Aranda is held in high esteem by her colleagues for her strong work ethic, her friendly demeanor, and her willingness to lend support wherever she is needed; she is an exemplary employee, and her presence at the Office of the Attorney General will be greatly missed; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 87th Legislature, hereby commend Loretta Aranda on her exceptional career and her many contributions to the state and extend to her sincere best wishes for the future; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for her as an expression of esteem from the Texas Senate.

Eckhardt

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on May 31, 2021.

Member, Texas Senate

Secretary of the Senate